Receivables (a) 8,498 -  -  8,498 8,498 8,498 -  -  -
Amounts receivable for services 264,960 -  -  264,960 264,960 -  -  -  264,960

338,883 -  -  338,883 338,883 68,951 -  -  269,932

Financial Liabilities
Payables 18,941 -  -  18,941 18,941 18,941 -  -  -
Department of Treasury loans 3.15% 739 -  739 -  753 188 562 3 -

19,680 -  739 18,941 19,694 19,129 562 3 -

Interest rate exposure Maturity dates

Up to 3
months

3 months
to 1 year 1-5 years

More than
5 years

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from ATO (statutory receivable).

Child and Adolescent Health Service 170

Child and Adolescent Health Service
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

8.1 Financial risk management (cont.)

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Health Service’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on
the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting
period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2020
Financial Liabilities
Department of Treasury loans -  -  -  -  -
Lease liabilities 10,435 104 104 (104) (104)
Total Increase/(Decrease) 104 104 (104) (104)

2019
Financial Liabilities
Department of Treasury loans 739 7 7 (7) (7)
Total Increase/(Decrease) 7 7 (7) (7)

 2019-20 Annual Report 171

Child and Adolescent Health Service
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the Statement of Financial Position but are disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at the
best estimate. Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

8.2.1 Contingent assets

At the reporting date, the Health Service is not aware of any contingent assets.

8.2.2 Contingent liabilities